minimum Promoters contribution may be pledged, only if, the loan has been granted by such banks or financial institutions
for the purpose of financing one or more of the objects of the Issue.

In terms of Clause 4.16.1 (a) of the SEBI Guidelines, the Equity Shares held by persons other than Promoters, prior to the
Issue may be transferred to any other person holding the Equity Shares which are locked-in as per Clause 4.14 of the
SEBI Guidelines, subject to continuation of the lock-in in the hands of the transferees for the remaining period and
compliance with SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 1997, as applicable.

Further, in terms of Clause 4.16.1 (b) of the SEBI Guidelines, the Equity Shares held by the Promoter may be transferred
to and amongst the Promoter Group or to new promoter or persons in control of the Company subject to continuation of
the lock-in in the hands of the transferees for the remaining period and compliance with SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of
Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 1997, as applicable.

3. Our shareholding pattern

The table below presents our current shareholding:

Before the Issue After the Issue

No. of shares % No. of shares %

Promoters

a) Mr. Rajesh Patil 15,486,031 27.53 15,486,031 20.58

b) Mr. Milind Kolte 6,442,156 11.45 6,442,156 8.56

c) Mr. Naresh Patil 14,949,148 26.58 14,949,148 19.87

Sub – total 36,877,335 65.56 36,877,335 49.01

17

Before the Issue After the Issue

No. of shares % No. of shares %

Immediate relatives

a) Mrs. Sunita Patil 6,929,082 12.32 6,929,082 9.21

b) Mrs. Vandana Patil 6,945,519 12.35 6,945,519 9.23

c) Mrs. Sunita Kolte 5,497,037 9.77 5,497,037 7.30

d) Ms. Ankita Patil 1,027 0.00 1,027 0.00

Sub – total 19,372,665 34.44 19,372,665 25.74

Total Promoter Group Holding 56,250,000 100 56,250,000 74.75

Non – Promoter Group

Employees Nil Nil [*] [*]

Public Nil Nil [*] [*]

Total Non – Promoter Group Holding Nil Nil [*] [*]

Total 56,250,000 100 75,250,836 100

4. The list of all our shareholders and the number of Equity Shares held by them is provided below:

(a) Our shareholders as on the date of filing, as on date ten days prior to filing and as of two years prior to filing of this
Red Herring Prospectus are as follows:

(i) As on date of filing:

Sr. No. Shareholder No. of Equity Shares Held Percentage

1. Mr. Rajesh Patil 15,486,031 27.53

2. Mr. Naresh Patil 14,949,148 26.58

3. Mrs. Sunita Patil 6,929,082 12.32

4. Mrs. Vandana Patil 6,945,519 12.35

5. Mr. Milind Kolte 6,442,156 11.45

6. Mrs. Sunita Kolte 5,497,037 9.77

7. Ms. Ankita Patil 1,027 0.00